
By MATTY G (1993), $443,275, Hollywood Futurity [G1], etc. Sire of 6
crops, 6 black type wnrs, $4,460,134 & $132,453 (Can), including My
Cousin Matt (to 6, 2005, $814,579 & $32,191-Can, General George
H. [G2], etc.), Sinister G. (to 4, 2005, $480,206, Lane’s End S. [G2],
etc.), Mayakovsky [G3] ($275,200), Little Matth Man ($215,901).

1st dam
I’MBADANDI’MGLAD, by Odyle. Placed at 3. This is her first foal.
2nd dam
NICE ’N GROOVY, by Groovy. Placed at 2. Dam of 4 other foals of racing

age, 3 to race, 2 winners--
Counttheblessings. 4 wins at 3 and 4, 2005, $63,922.
Witchonabroomstick. 2 wins at 3, $13,842.

3rd dam
NICE GAL, by Naskra. 12 wins, 3 to 5, $168,989, Helena S. (SUF,

$15,675), 2nd Yankee Fashion S. (SUF, $5,119), No Joke S. (SUF,
$5,125). Dam of 6 other foals to race, all winners--

PERFECT DRIFT. 11 wins, 2 to 6, 2005, $4,290,190, Stephen Foster
H. [G1], Hawthorne Gold Cup H. [G2], Lane’s End Spiral S. [G2],
Washington Park H. [G2] twice-once in ntr, Kentucky Cup Classic H. [G2],
Indiana Derby [G3], Turfway Prevue S. (TP, $31,300), 2nd Pacific Classic
S. [G1] twice, Whitney H. [G1], Hawthorne Gold Cup H. [G2], Prairie
Meadows Cornhusker Breeders’ Cup H. [G3], Alysheba S. [L], etc.

Raintree Lake. 2 wins at 3, $84,971, 2nd Miss Oceana S. [L] (AP,
$10,800).

Gypsy. 2 wins at 2, $49,815, 2nd Magnolia Breeders’ Cup S. (ELP,
$10,920). Dam of 4 foals to race, 3 winners, including--

GAL ON THE GO. 4 wins at 2 and 3, $238,949, Valdale S. [L] (TP,
$31,300), 2nd Singapore Plate S. [G3], Winning Colors S. [L], etc.

Nice n’ Salty. 11 wins, 2 to 9, $238,383.
Royal Wulff. 7 wins, 4 to 8, 2005, $50,570. Set ncr.
Fahraway Lad. Winner at 3, $5,247.

4th dam
VIGAL, by Vigors. 5 wins at 3, $62,510, Helena S., Paula S., 3rd Donna

S. Dam of 5 foals, 4 to race--
NICE GAL. Black type winner, see above.
Nyssa. Placed in 1 start at 2 in France; 5 wins, 3 to 5, $54,602 in N.A.
Banker’s Baby. Winner at 4, $21,832.
R. K.’s Delight. Placed at 3.
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By ODYLE (1993), $479,500, San Felipe S. [G2], Volante H. [G2], Relaunch
S., 2nd Hollywood Futurity [G1], Norfolk S. [G2]. Sire of 6 crops, 45 win-
ners, including Federal Highway ($126,522, James F. Lyttle Mem. H.),
Laguna Lake (Parramatta Cup in Australia), Sheza Niner ($54,650, 2nd
Courtship S.), Ocean Flash (champion at 2 and 3 in Ecuador).

1st dam
NICE ’N GROOVY, by Groovy. Placed at 2. Dam of 4 other foals of racing

age, including a 3-year-old of 2006, three to race, 2 winners--
Counttheblessings (f. by Count the Time). 4 wins at 3 and 4, 2005, $63,922.
Witchonabroomstick (f. by Odyle). 2 wins at 3, $13,842.

2nd dam
NICE GAL, by Naskra. 12 wins, 3 to 5, $168,989, Helena S. (SUF,

$15,675), etc. Dam of 6 other foals to race, all winners, including--
PERFECT DRIFT (g. by Dynaformer). 11 wins, 2 to 6, 2005, $4,290,190,

Stephen Foster H. [G1], Hawthorne Gold Cup H. [G2], Lane’s End Spiral
S. [G2], Washington Park H. [G2] twice-once in ntr, Kentucky Cup Classic
H. [G2], Indiana Derby [G3], Turfway Prevue S. (TP, $31,300), 2nd
Pacific Classic S. [G1] twice, Whitney H. [G1], etc.

Raintree Lake (f. by Salt Lake). 2 wins at 3, $84,971, 2nd Miss
Oceana S. [L] (AP, $10,800).

Gypsy (f. by Marfa). 2 wins at 2, $49,815, 2nd Magnolia Breeders’ Cup
S. (ELP, $10,920). Dam of 4 foals to race, 3 winners, including--

GAL ON THE GO (f. by Irgun). 4 wins at 2 and 3, $238,949, Valdale
S. [L] (TP, $31,300), 2nd Singapore Plate S. [G3], etc.

Nice n’ Salty. 11 wins, 2 to 9, $238,383.
Royal Wulff. 7 wins, 4 to 8, 2005, $50,570. Set ncr.

3rd dam
VIGAL, by Vigors. 5 wins at 3, $62,510, Helena S., Paula S., 3rd Donna

S. Dam of 5 foals, 4 to race, 3 winners, including--
NICE GAL. Black type winner, see above.
Nyssa. Placed in 1 start at 2 in France; 5 wins, 3 to 5, $54,602 in N.A.

4th dam
BEAUTIFUL GAL, by What a Pleasure. 2 wins at 3, $16,320. Dam of 8 foals to

race, 7 winners, including--
VIGAL. Black type winner, see above.
Too Outrageous. 9 wins, 3 to 5, $74,117.

  
Race Record: At 2, unraced; at 3, once 3rd. Earned $1,004.
Produce Record: 2004 no report; 2005 f. by Matty G.
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Produce Record: 2004 no report; 2005 f. by Matty G.
Last mated May 1, 2005 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT to--
EAVESDROPPER (2000) (Kingmambo--Weekend Surprise), black type

winner of 3 races, $167,794, Harvey Arneault Memorial H., 3rd Fall
Highweight  H. [G3]. Half-brother to A.P. Indy ($2,979,815, horse of the
year), Summer Squall, etc. His first foals are weanlings of 2006. 12-05



By PEAKS AND VALLEYS (1992), [G1] $1,589,270, Can. horse of the
year, champion. Sire of 7 crops, 19 black type wnrs, $15,379,343
& $576,085 (Can), including Dollar Bill ($1,225,546, Ky Jockey Club S.
[G2], etc.), Nothing Flat ($445,494), Chamrousse [G2] ($359,585),
High Peaks (to 4, 2005, $304,449), Higher World [G2] (to 3, 2005).

1st dam
Expanse, by Distant View. Winner at 2 and 3, $70,315, 3rd Ellis Park

Debutante S. [L] (ELP, $10,750). Dam of 2 other foals of racing age,
including a 2-year-old of 2006, one to race.

2nd dam
DIAL A TRICK, by Phone Trick. Unraced. Dam of 5 foals to race--

EYE OF THE TIGER (c. by American Chance). 5 wins, 2 to 4, $535,679,
Washington Park H. [G2], Affirmed H. [G3], 2nd Coolmore Lexington S.
[G2], 3rd Carter H. [G1], Swaps S. [G2], San Pedro S. [L] (SA, $9,684).

WILDWOOD FLOWER (f. by Langfuhr). 3 wins in 6 starts at 2, $109,916,
Piedmont S. (GG, $33,550), 3rd Stonerside Beaumont S. [G2], Santa
Ysabel S. [G3].

Expanse (f. by Distant View). Black type-placed winner, see above.
Inside America. 2 wins at 4, $32,135.
Tricky Trader. 2 wins at 2, $11,895.

3rd dam
ICE FANTASY, by It’s Freezing. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $72,805, Debutante S., 3rd

Priscilla S. Dam of 5 winners, including--
FIGHTING FANTASY. 16 wins, 2 to 8, $572,820, Alysheba S. [G3],

Thomas D. Nash Memorial H. [G3], Farmington Breeders’ Cup H. (FL,
$28,155), 2nd Phoenix Breeders’ Cup H. [L] (KEE, $16,245), etc. Sire.

Filet. 6 wins, 2 to 4, $173,990, 2nd Marigold S. [L]. Producer.
Snow Forest. 2 wins in 4 starts at 2 in England, 2nd Radley S., 3rd

Rockfel S. [G3]; winner at 3, $47,900 in N.A., 3rd Camilla Urso H.
[L] (GG, $15,000). Dam of 3 winners, including--

SNOW RIDGE. 10 wins, 2 to 4, $711,989, San Carlos H. [G1], Palos
Verdes H. [G2], Kentucky Cup Sprint S. [G2], Maryland Breeders’ Cup
H. [G3], El Conejo H. [G3], 2nd Churchill Downs H. [G2], Sapling S.
[G3], 3rd Tyro S. [L] (MTH, $5,500).

Ice Beauty. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $58,020. Dam of 3 winners, including--
MARIA’S IMAGE. 7 wins at 3 and 4, $158,605, Emergency Nurse S.

(CRC, $26,000), 2nd Shocker T. H. [L] (CRC, $20,000).
  
Race Record: Unraced.
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Last mated April 8, 2005 and BELIEVED TO BE PREGNANT to--
EAVESDROPPER (2000) (Kingmambo--Weekend Surprise), black type

winner of 3 races, $167,794, Harvey Arneault Memorial H., 3rd Fall
Highweight  H. [G3]. Half-brother to A.P. Indy ($2,979,815, horse of the
year), Summer Squall, etc. His first foals are weanlings of 2006. 12-05


